Fisheries and Animal Industry, for the 2021 financial year assigned to the Mayor of Mbiame Council os
delegated Authorizing officers v/ith Budget Heads N° 5531407016416292226951

6. Bid Bond:

Each bidder should include in his administrative document, a bid bond of 160,000 (One Hundred

and Sixty Thousand) CFA francs issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of
Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions.

Against the risk of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or

administrative authorities of the administrative document required, including the bid bond, shall

[...]

publication of this tender notice, at the MBIAME council.

8. Acquisition of tender file:

The file may be obtained at the Mbiame Council, at the Service for the award of Public Contracts,

Telephone 677 740 854 as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non- refundable sum

of (14,800) Fourteen Thousand, Eight Hundred CFA francs, payable at the Council Treasury Mbiame

representing the cost of purchasing the tender file.

9. Submission of Bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (Seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06 (six)

copies marked as such, should reach Mbiame Council, Service for the award of Public Contracts, not later

[...]

Les prestations, objet du present Appel d'Offres, sont financees par le budget d'investissement
public (6IP) - exercice 2021 du Minlsfdre de L'elevage, des Peches et Des Industries Animales

6. Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire devra jolndre a ses pieces cdministratives, une caution de soumission de

FCFA 160,000 (Cent Soixante Mille), etablie par une institution bancaire de premier ordre agree par le

Ministere en charge des Finances aux conditions de la COBAC.

Sous peine de rejet, les autres pieces administratives requises devront etre imperativement

produites en originaux ou en copies certifiees conformes par le service emetteur ou une autorite

[...]

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre obtenu a la Commune de Mbiame, Service de Passation
des Marches Publics Tel. : N® 677 740 854, des publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une
quittance de versement au Tresor de la commune de Mbiame, de la somme non remboursable de
FCFA(14,800) Quatorze Mille Huit Cent Francs representant les frais d'achat du dossier.

9. Remise des offfres ;

Chaque offre, redigee en fran9ais ou en anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires dont un (1) original et

Six (6) copies marquee comme telle, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Commune de Mbiame , Service